

WHL Energy Ltd ABN: 25 113 326 524

Ground Floor 2 Leura Street, Nedlands, Western Australia P.O. Box 3445, Broadway Nedlands, Western Australia 6009 T: +61 (0) 8 6500 0271 F: +61 (0) 8 6389 1151 www.whlenergy.com

ASX/MEDIA RELEASE 10 August 2011

## WHL ENERGY LIMITED BROADCAST

WHL ENERGY LIMITED (ASX:WHN) ("WHL Energy") provides the opportunity to listen to an audio broadcast with Steve Noske, Managing Director in a presentation titled "WHL Energy Investor Update August 2011".

To listen, copy the following details into your web browser: brr.com.au/event/84460

The presentation details are as follows:

- WHL Energy Investor Update August 2011
- Presented by Steve Noske, Managing Director
- Wed, 10 August 2011 09.45 am AEST

Boardroom Radio offers many free services, such as:

- Boardroom Radio Alerts
- Easy access to archived presentations on demand
- Podcast subscription with daily updates

Visit Boardroom Radio for more: www.brr.com.au

End.

Yours faithfully WHL Energy Limited

Imon how

Matthew Edmondson Company Secretary

## About WHL Energy Limited

ASX-listed WHL Energy Ltd (ASX: WHN) is an oil and gas exploration company.

The Company's "flagship" project is its very large offshore Seychelles oil and gas exploration interests. This 21,426.3km<sup>2</sup> exploration holding is considered prospective for potentially very large hydrocarbon targets, and WHL Energy is currently undertaking further work to gain a higher understanding of that potential as it progresses the Seychelles oil and gas assets towards farm-out and drilling.

Independent studies have confirmed the potential of 15 leads across 4 different plays in WHL Energy's Seychelles exploration holdings and estimated that these leads typically have the potential to contain mean Prospective Resources of several hundred of million barrels.